the State of Maryland totaled $4,792,803 and $3,570,255, respectively.

Reclassification

Certain amounts in the 2022 consolidated financial statements have been reclassified to conform to current year
presentation. These reclassifications had no impact on 2022 consolidated net income or net position.

MARYLAND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
A COMPONENT UNIT OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Years Ended June 30, 2023 and 2022

24

2. RESTATEMENT

As described in the Emphasis of Matter note in the opinion, the accompanying consolidated financial
statements as of and for the year ended June 30, 2022 have been restated to recognize the impact of GASB
Statement No. 96. The effects of the restatement as of and for the year ended June 30, 2022 are as follows:

Financial Statement Line Item
As Previously

Reported
Effect of

Restatement As Restated
Subscription assets, net -$   398,819$   398,819$
Subscription liabilities, current -   191,610   191,610
Subscription liabilities, non-current -   244,248   244,248
Accrued interest 69,952   1,704   71,656
Operating expenses 22,683,394   38,743   22,722,137
Net position, end of year 118,326,013   (38,743)   118,287,270

As of June 30, 2022

3. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AND INVESTMENTS

Cash and cash equivalents consisted of the following as of June 30,:

2023 2022

Deposits with Financial Institutions 57,113,896$   44,367,857$
Restricted Cash 1,188,503   1,454,532
Money Market Funds 4,851,567 4,292,512

Total 63,153,966$   50,114,901$

Investments consisted of the following as of June 30,:

2023 Percent 2022 Percent
U.S. Government Securities 2,011,720$   3% 2,426,322$   3%
Equity Securities 69,681,983   97% 68,476,514   97%

Total 71,693,703$   100% 70,902,836$   100%